

12-19-2005



<u> 103140133</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

NEOBIODIGM CO., LTD.
995 Seolmai-ri Daegok-myeon,
Jinju-si, Gyeongsangnam-do 660-912
Republic of Korea

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

NEOBIODIGM CO., LTD. 995 Seolmai-ri Daegok-myeon, Jinju-si, Gyeongsangnam-do 660-912 Republic of Korea

KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY 52 Eoun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333 Republic of Korea

01 FC:8021		40.00 OP
12/16/2005 FD	MOPER	00000039 10540848
7.		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
6.		Fotal number of applications and patents involved:1
5.	9	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1877.1001 Attention: Darleen J. Stockley 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
	(	OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  a) Patent Application No(s). 10/540,848, filed June 27, 2005; or  b) Patent No(s)., issued.
4.	. ,	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.
3.	- -	Assignment of UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST BY NEOBIODIGM CO., LTD TO KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY Merger Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): October 21, 2005
3.		Nature of conveyance:

Page 1 of 2

Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	f paying by deposit account)	
<u>Darleen J. Stockley, Reg. No. 34,257</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature  Total number of pages inc	December 13,2005  Date  Cluding cover sheet: 4

Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit

8.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **NEOBIODIGM CO., LTD.**, a corporation of Korea, residing at 995 Seolmai-ri Daegok-myeon, Jinju-si, Gyeongsangnam-do 660-912, Republic of Korea (hereinafter, "**ASSIGNOR**"), is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the following U.S. patent application:

U.S. Serial No. 10/540,848, titled: Monoclonal Antibody Against Asialo Alpha 1-Acid Glycoprotein Immunochromatographic Strip Comprising The Monoclonal Antibody, And Method For Diagnosing filed June 27, 2005.

WHEREAS, Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology, a corporation of Korea, residing at 52, Eoun-dong, Yuseonggu Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest into the aforesaid application;

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. patent application and to any patent or patents issuing therefrom or from any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests, and ASSIGNEE agrees, that any and all patents for the invention be issued in the names of both the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or to such nominees as they may designate.

The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree, when requested by the other, to do all acts which the other may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

The ASSIGNOR covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its seccessors. assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey same as herein expressed.

For ASSIGNOR, NEOBIODIGM CO., LTD.

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

10/2//05

Name: SUH, Hyum-Hyo Title: Represendative

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 017352 FRAME: 0954